April 7, 1994

CET Environmental
ALCO Services, Inc.
HAZMAT
5845 Doyle Street, Suite 104

9[} &PR "8 PH l: 33 Emeryvitle, California 94608

Telephone: (510) 652-7001
Fax: (5107 652-7002

Ms. Juliet Shinn

Hazardous Materials Specialist

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
80 Swan Way, Room 350

Oakland, CA 946211

Subject: Alameda Collision Repair
1911 Park Street
Alameda, California
STID 3713

Dear Ms. Shinn:

In response to your letter dated March 11, 1994, the following information is provided.

*

Attached is a copy of the Unauthorized Release/I.eak Report form sent to you by the
property owner under separate cover.

According to the tank removal contractor (Mr. Gary Zaccor, Zaccor Corporation, Menlo
Park, California) the tanks were disposed as scrap metal, after rinsing, at Schnitzer
Steel, Oakland, California. I have requested written correspondence from Mr. Zaccor
confirming this information. However, as of this date he has not returned phone calls
from this office nor from Mr. Thompson of Alameda Collision Repair.

The tank rinse water was removed from the site under a hazardous waste manifest by
H&H Services, San Francisco, California. However, the manifest is archived in a
warehouse at H&H and obtaining a copy will take up to six months.

According to Mr. Zaccor, the soil removed during the tank removal was placed back
in the former tank pit and augmented with imported fill for tank displacement.
Chemical anaiytical resulis for soil samples collected at the time of tank removal were
below levels of method detection and reported by Uriah, Inc. (report dated July 19,
1988) to Alameda County.

On behalf of Alameda Collision Repair, 1 hope the information provided herein is helpful to you is
considering site closure.

Sincerely,

CET ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.

Terr

(aFon,

E. Carter

Senior Environmental Engineer

c" Prinied on Recyciabla Paper
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March 11, 1994

Mr. Jim Thompson
Alameda Collision Repair
1913 Park St.

Alameda, CA 94501

STID 3713

Re: Investigations at the Alameda Collision Repair site,
located at 1911 Park St., Alameda, California

Dear Mr. Thompson,

This office has received and reviewed CET Environmental’s (CET)
Quarterly Ground water Report, dated February 15, 1994. In this
report, CET recommends that the site be considered for closure.
Before this office can review the case files for closure, you
need to submit the following pieces of information:

o Please complete the attached Unauthorized Release/Leak
Report form, and submit it to this office within 20 days of
the date of this letter;

o Please submit a copy of the manifest for the disposal of
the two former underground storage tanks; and

o Please submit documentation for the fate of the soil that
was excavated during the tank removals.

If you have any guestions or comments, please contact me at (510)
271-4530.

Sincerely,

Juliet Shin
Hazardous Materials Specialist

ATTACHMENT

cCl Terrance E. Carter
CET Environmental Services, Inc.
5845 Doyle St., Ste 104
Emeryville, CA 94608

Edgar Howell-File(JS)
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CET Environmental Services, Inc,
5845 Doyle Street, Suite 104
Emeryville, CA 94608 T Ry
Tel. (510) 652-7001 g3Nov -8 PH 2:L6
Fax. (510) 652-7002

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

DATE: November 2, 1993

TO: Ms. Juliet Shin
Hazardous Materials Specialist
Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
Department of Environmental Health
Hazardous Materials Division
80 Swan Way, Room 200
Oakland, CA 94621 M
FROM: Kimberly S. Lagomarsino#% -
Environmental Scientist

RE: Third Quarterly Report 1992

Transmitted herewith is Page 3 of CET’s Third Quarterly Report 1993 for Alameda Collision
Repair (Project No. 3547). A signature was inadvertently left off of the original signature
page. Please replace the original signature page with the enclosed Page 3.

cc:  Jeff Thompson, Alameda Collision Repair

C:\wpS1\doc\admin\trans.itr



Ms, Juliet Shin

Hazardous Materials Specialist

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
November 1, 1993

Page 3

Please contact us if you have any questions or comments regarding the contents of this

report.
Sincerely,
CET ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.

S Y

Kimberly S. Lagomarsino
Environmental Scientist

Mark R. Lafferty, R.G.

Registered Geologist #4701
(Expires 6/30/94)

ﬂvcd/vbc.ﬂ é/‘évc\//z
Terrance E. Carter
Senior Environmental Engineer
Project Manager
BB/MRL/TEC:pd

Attachments

cc:  Jeff Thompson, Alameda Collision Repair

CET-3547/DK1/3RDQRT93.RPT



ALAMEDA COUNTY

HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agsency Director

RAFAT A, SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

January 27, 1993

Mr. Jim Thompson
Alameda Collision Repair
1913 Park st.

Alameda, CA 94501

STID 3713

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
State Water Resources Control Board

Division of Clean Water Programs

UST Local Qversight Program

80 Swan Way, Rm 200

Oakiand, CA 94621

(510) 271-4530

RE: The Alameda Collision Repair site, located at 1911 Park

st., Alameda, California

Dear Mr. Thompson}

This office has received and reviewed ATT’s Groundwater
Monitoring Well Installation Report, dated January 20, 1993. You

are required to continue quarterly ground water monltorlng at the
site, however, contrary to ATT’s recommendation that samples be
analyzed for Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TPH) as diesel and
benzene, toluene, xylenes, and ethyl benzene (BTEX), you are
required to analyze the quarterly ground water samples for TPH as
gasocline and BTEX using the appropriate EPA Test Methods. It
appears that the analysis for TPH as diesel is not required since
the former underground storage tanks at the site stored gasoline.

The equilibrated ground water level at the site was noted as
being 4 feet below ground surface, however, it was stated that
the well screen begins at a depth of 5 feet below ground surface.
Therefore, it appears that the well is not adequately screening
the ground water table. If the water table continues to lie
above the well screening interval, you may have to consider
additional efforts for accurately investigating ground water
quality.

If you have any questions or comments, please contact me at (510)
271-4530.

Sincerely,

Juliet Shin
Hazardous Materials Specialist



Mr. Jim Thompson
RE: 1911 Park St.
Page 2 of 2
January 27, 1993

cc: Richard Hiett, RWQCB

Benjamin Berman

Agqua Terra Technologies

2950 Buskirk Avenue, Ste. 120
Walnut Creek, CA 94596-2079

Edgar Howell~File(JS) Zgé%t%/
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES A)
AGENCY =
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director ? RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
State Water Resources Contro! Board
Division of Clean Water Programs
UST Local Qversight Program
. 80 Swan Way, Rm 200
November 20, 1992 Oakland, CA 94621
(510) 271-4530
Mr. Jim Thompson
Alameda Collision Repair
1913 Park St.
Alameda, CA 94501

STID 3713

RE: Work plan for the Alameda Collision site, located at 1911
Park St., Alameda, California .

Dear Mr. Thompson,

This office has recently received and reviewed Aqua Terra
Technologies’ work plan, dated November 18, 1992, for the above
site. The work plan is acceptable to this office except for the
following required changes:

o According to Exxon’s (1725 Park Street) ground water
gradient determinations for the last several quarters, the
gradient for the area has been towards the northeast.
However, the proposed monitoring well location for the
Alameda Collision site is southeast of the former tank pit
rather than northeast, according to the work plan’s
Plate 3. Please submit a revised location for the proposed
monitoring well so that it lies within 10 feet northeast
(the apparent downgradient direction) of the former tank
pit. '

o Additionally, soil samples are to be collected at five foot
intervals and at changes in lithology from the boring. A
minimum of one soil sample must be collected from the
boring.

Please be reminded to copy Richard Hiett, San Francisco Bay
Region-Water Quality Control Board, on all correspondence and
reports.

If you have any questions or comments, please contact me at (510)
271-4530.



Mr. Jim Thompson
RE: 1911 Park 5t.
November 20, 1992
Page 2 of 2

Sincerely,

S e
/(,%
Juliet Shin

Hazardous Materials Specialist

ac: Richard Hiett, RWQCE.

Karen Hee

Aqua Terra Technologies

2950 Buskirk Avenue, Ste 120
Walnut Creek, CA 94596-2079

Edgar Howell-File(JS)



Alameda (.nty Department of Env1ronm‘al Health
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80 Swan Way, Rm. 200, Oakland, CA 94621
Ph: 510-271-4320
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" . ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES Loy
AGENCY =
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director I RAFAT A. SHAHID, Assistant Agency Director

DEPARTMENT GOF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
Hazardous Materials Division

80 Swan Way, Rm. 200

Qakland, CA 94621

(510) 271-4320

June 19, 1992

Jimmie Thompson
1913 Park St.
Alameda, CA 94501

STID 3713

RE: Investigations at the Alameda Collision site, located at 1911
Park St., Alameda, California

Dear Mr. Thompson,

Alameda County Environmental Health Department, Hazardous Materials
Division, has currently been delegated authority from the San
Francisco Regional Water Quality Control Board (RWQCB) to oversee
a large number of remediation cases within Alameda County.
Therefore, we will be the lead contact agency for the oversight
duties regarding this case.

The files for the case referenced above have recently been reviewed
by our office. According to the Subsurface Soil and Water Sampling
Report, dated July 19, 1988, two underground storage tanks (USTs),
one 200-gallon and one 750-gallon gasoline tank, were removed fromn
the site on June 20, 1988. Soil samples were collected from the
north, west, and east walls of the tank pit. Analysis of these
soil samples did not identify any contaminants above detection
limits., However, groundwater was observed in the tank pit, and a
grab sample of this water exhibited 1,700 parts per billion (ppb)
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as gasoline and 4.3 ppb benzene.

Guidelines established by RWQCB requires that a groundwater
investigation be conducted whenever an unauthorized release of
product is suspected from an UST. The groundwater contamination
identified from the tank pits would indicate that such an event has
occurred. The guidelines state that a groundwater monitoring well
must be installed within ten feet of the UST in the verified
downgradient direction. If adequate groundwater gradient
information is not available from neighboring sites, two additional
monitoring wells must be installed at the site in order to complete
the triangulation necessary to determine the groundwater gradient
behavior beneath the site.



Jimmie Thompson
RE: 1913 Park St.
June 19, 1992
Page 2 of 3

Subsequent to the installation of the monitoring wells, these wells
must be surveyed to an established benchmark with an accuracy of
0.01 foot. Additionally, groundwater elevations are to be measured
monthly for 12 consecutive months and then quarterly theréafter.
Groundwater samples are to be collected and analyzed quarterly.

You are required to submit a preliminary site assessment (PSA) work
plan describing the proposed work at the site. It should include,
among other elements, a depiction of the proposed locations for
monitoring well installations and sampling plan. Initial soil and
groundwater samples shall be analyzed for Total Petroleum
Hydrocarbons as gasoline (TPHg), lead, and Benzene, Toluene,
Ethylbenzene, and Xylenes using appropriate EPA or DHS methods.

The PSA must be conducted in accordance with the RWQCB's Staff
Recommendation for the Initial Evaluation and Investigation of
Underground Tanks, August 1990, the State Water Resources Control
Board's LUFT field manual, and be consistent with requirements set
forth in Article 11 of Title 23, California Code of Regulations.
Please reference the attached Appendix A summarizing the technical
scope of such a PSA proposal.

The PSA shall be conducted under the direction of a registered
engineer/geologist. A technical report shall be submitted
following completion of this intial stage of work at the site.
Subsequent reports are to be submitted quarterly until this site
qualifies for final RWQCB "sign-off",

The referenced initial and quarterly reports must describe the
status of the investigation and must include, among others, the
following elements:

o Details and results of all work performed during the
designated period of time: records of field observations
and data, boring and well construction logs, water level
data, chain-of-custody forms, laboratory results for all
samples collected quarterly, tabulations of free product
thicknesses and dissolved fractions, etc.

o Status of groundwater contamination characterization

o} Interpretation of results: water level contour maps
showing gradients, free and dissolved product plume
definition maps for each target component, geologic cross
sections, etc.



Jimmie Thompson
RE: 1913 Park St.
June 19, 1992
Page 3 of 3

o Recommendations or plans for additional investigative
work or remediation

The need for any follow~up investigative or remedial actions at
this site will be based upon the data derived from this soil and
groundwater investigation.

All reports and proposals must be submitted under seal of a
California-Registered Geologist, -Certified Engineering Geologist,
or -Registered Civil Engineer.

Please be advised that this is a formal request for technical
reports pursuant to California Water Code Section 13267 (b). Any
extensions of the stated deadlines, or modifications of the
required tasks, must be confirmed in writing by either this agency
oY RWQCB.

If you have any questions or comments please contact Juliet Shin at
(510) 271-4320.

Attachment

c¢c: Richard Hiett, RWQCB
Richard Quarante, Alameda Fire Dept.
Mark Thompson, Alameda County District Attorney's Office
Edgar Howell-~File (J8S)



Jimmie Thompson
RE: 1913 Park St.
June 19, 1992
Page 3 of 3

o Recommendations or plans for additional investigative
work or remediation

The need for any follow-up investigative or remedial actions at
this site will be based upon the data derived from this soil and
groundwater investigation.

All reports and proposals must be submitted under seal of a
california-Registered Geologist, -Certified Engineering Geologist,
~or -Registered Civil Engineer.

Please be advised that this is a formal request for technical
reports pursuant to California Water Code Section 13267 (b). Any
extensions of the stated deadllnes, or modifications of the
required tasks, must be confirmed in writing by either this agency
or RWQCB.

If you have any questions or comments please contact Juliet Shin at
(510) 271-4320.

Attachment

cc: Richard Hiett, RWQCB
Richard Quarante, Alameda Fire Dept.
Mark Thompson, Alameda County District Attorney's Office
Edgar Howell-File (JS)
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LOP - RECORD CHANGE REQUEST FORM

Mark out What Needs Changing and Hand to LOP Data Entry
(Name/Address changes go to Annual Programs Data Entry)

AGENCY # : 10000 SOURCE OF FUNDS: F SUBSTANCE:
StID + 3713 LoCc: -0-

SITE NAME: Alameda Collision DATE REPORTED :
ADDRESS : 1911 -0 Park St DATE CONFIRMED:
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printed:
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ADDRESS: 1913 Park St
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ATER RESOURCES CONTROL BO
DIVISION OF WATER QUALITY -~ UST CL P PROGRAM
SITE SPECIFIC QUARTERLY REPORT
01/01/92 THROUGH 03/31/92

AGENCY # : 10000 SOURCE OF FUNDS: F SUBSTANCE: 8006619
StID : 3713
SITE NAME: Alameda Collision DATE REPORTED : 06/20/88
ADDRESS : 1911 Park St. DATE CONFIRMED:
CITY/ZIP : Alameda 94501 MULTIPLE RPs ¢ N

SITE STATUS
CASE TYPE: S CONTRACT STATUS: 2 EMERGENCY RESP:
RP SEARCH: S DATE COMPLETED: 03/23/92
PRELIMINARY ASMNT: DATE UNDERWAY: DATE COMPLETED:
REM INVESTIGATION: DATE UNDERWAY: . DATE COMPLETED:
REMEDIAL ACTION: DATE UNDERWAY: DATE COMPLETED:
POST REMED ACT MON: DATE UNDERWAY: DATE COMPLETED:
ENFORCEMENT ACTION TYPE: 1 DATE ENFORCEMENT ACTION TAKEN: 03/23/92
LUFT FIELD MANUAL CONSID: 2
CASE CLOSED: DATE CASE CILOSED:
DATE EXCAVATION STARTED : 06/20/88 REMEDIAL ACTIONS TAKEN: NT

RESPONSIBLE PARTY INFORMATION
RP#1-CONTACT NAME: Jimmie Thompson
COMPANY NAME:
ADDRESS: 1913 Park St
CITY/STATE: Alameda, C A 94501




o | ; - Q puss

PROPOSAL AND CONTRACT

. April 13, 1988 -. S251F -1

T
B

2

Alameda Collision
191} Park Street

*,Axameda, CA 94501
LN 'd‘l ‘ R
fiRﬁ:- tank removal ' ' B
o “1’! St ®,
Daar Mr. Thompson- C

'j Wh propose to supply all labor and eqguipment to:
' lp ‘Sacure all permits from the Office of Environmental Health, S
Fire Department iﬁa_any other agenc?‘havxng jurisdication . e
‘oVer chis ACTiVity. T
2 ‘Excavate one empty underground fuel tank.
3 Inert tank with Carbon Dioxide or Liquid Nitrogen and -
., Bydroblast to rinse and decontaminate tank on site. s
: 4.,D;spose of rinse material by engaging the services of a N -
‘,*W State Licensed Hazardous Hauler. ! ¢
5. ‘Renfove tank from excavation and dispose of in an SR

_vaythorized manner. Co
By Coprdinate with and retain the services of a Licenged ’
W ‘Pleld Sampling agency to take a sample from under each
“eand of tank. (tqQtal 2 samples)
7 amples to be apalyzed on Same Day Basis.
Backfill with suitable import material. First stage of
fbaokfill will Pe 3" pea gravel to allow ground water o
1o pass through. ' J RS
"Compact mechanically. ' R
Lay 4" crushed rock base. R
1+ Lay 3" hot asphalt. L

- “»r"‘:, . .(' g .<_{wpi¢,i

w_f., .*.‘. 1.‘: ) . . TOTAL $10p480¢ 00

Ex;ra chatges:
q lnkrumplnq of grodudt if necessary--—
Vacuum truck-4 hr minimum at $6%5@ plus 60¢ per gallon.

nxblusions.

»%y Additional excavation.

2, Contaminated materials of any kind.

. 3% Any shoring.

4 ‘Pamage to underground utilities in path of work area.
5. Ground ‘water in excavated area necessitating extra work.

/42;:;Ezc

‘BP ED BY &
/A < 07

DATED. 7 RS

356 1235 -
MENLO BARIC, CA. 840825 (416) 382-R181



oatE June 21, 1983

our inveise no. 688~173 .
QuUR JOB NO. 8079 N
CUSTOMER'S PETERENCES ’
BG NG,
TERMS: TASH .08 %0,

ZACCOR CORPORATION
791 Hami{ton Avenue , |
. Menio Park, CA 94025 | =

Furfii shed vacuum truck and operator 10 puvp out oil and water and
~ disppse of same.
., Work, performed 6/19/88, ALAVEDA COLLISION,

Vacuum Truck § Operator {6 hours 965.00} $390.00
Disposal (500 gals. €.30) 150.00
Solids (45 gats. 92,50} ' 112.50
Lab Analysis 56.00

. ‘Bridge Toll : : 6,00 S
TOTAL (NVOICE $708.50




INVOICE #

ORI,
- 1. X
£ H.__‘} X_Z/) Y

Total § 11,188.50 |

: MENLO PARK, CA. 94025 (418) 333-&18‘! .

g
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CARC SCHYICES

ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH AGENCY

Storm Goranson
Hazardous Materiale Speclalist

S‘j gmoy < ‘,@./Pxe S

ATAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAI, HEALTH IEB jv :
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION ‘ i

470 - 27TH ST., RM. 322 ;
OAKLAND, CA 94612

PHONE NO. 415/874-7237
7% 0527

(415) 874-7237

Project # USO S 689 ..
Fee Paid . £.3.00
l D‘a'}e A/éﬁ’/fi

DEPARTMENT OF ENYIRONMENTAL HEALTH
470 - 271th Si., Ren. 322, Oakland, CA 94512 o

DIVISION OF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

@*‘<~
UNDERGROUND TANK CLOSURE/MODIFICATION PLANS
Business Name Alameda Collision

Business Owner Jim/Jeff Thompson

Site Address 1911 Park Street

City Alameda zip 94501 Phone 523-4836
. Mailing Address same
City Zip Phone

Land QOwner

Address City, State zip
EPA I.D. No. CAC 0000 79473
Contractor Zaccor Companies, Inc.

Address 791 Hamilton Avenue

City Menlo Park Phone 363-2181
License Type ___A IDiﬂL 478799
Other (Specify)

Address

City Phone ‘

JANIC Drsposme  opp YT scealr. TAED

ARdbore c¢

——————




8. Contact Person for Investigation dﬁﬁ?g

Name Gary Zaccor Title President

Phone 363~2181

9. Total No. of Tanks at facility 1

10. Have permit applications for all tanks been submitted to this
office? Yes [ X] No [ ]

11. State Registered Hazardous Waste Transporters/Facilities

a) Product/Waste Tranporter

Name H & H Ship Service EPA I.D. No.CAD 004771168
Address 220 China Basin
city _San Francisco State CA zip 94107

b) Rinsate Transporter

Name gee above EPA I.D. No.
Address
City . _ State ____~ Zip
a JPR—
c) Tank Transporter »J/ i/‘%p:vii \
Name Zaccor Ebmpanlgs EPA I.D. No.

HYDROBﬁkQE;NG & RINSING ON SITE RENDERS

TANK NREGULATED
City State 2ip

d) Contaminated Soii//;anspor er VIR 2 fsVJ“r{ /L4Nk&f€2’ sHedS
Epi TS, WEY too st Tprt,

Address

Name

Address

City State Zip

12. Sample Collector

Name Blaine Tech Services

Company

Address 1370 Tully Rd., Suite 505 .

City _San Jose State CA Zip9;i50 Phone408)723-3974

- 2 -



IRAF

13. Sampling Information for each tank or area. Eg

[
v

;]

i

Tank or Area

Material Location
sampled & Depth

Capacity

unknown

Historic Contents
(past 5 years)

gasoline

14. Have tanks or pipes leaked in the past? Yes [ ] No [ ]

If ves,

describe.

unknown

15. NFPA methods used for rendering tank inert? Yes [x] No

If yes,

describe.

triple ringse - dry ice 15 1lbs

L1

per 1,000 gallon tank

16. Laboratories

Name

Anatec Laboratories

Address

435 Tesconi Circle

City Santa Rosa

State Certification No.

178

exp. 3/89




® @ S
. N

17. Chemical Methods to be used for Analyzing Samples TE.—E ; ?‘%55;%’

Contaminant EPA, DHS, or Other EPA, DHS, or

Sought Sample Preparation Othexr Analysis
Method Number Numbexr

. = / -
gasoline BTX#%{ { ﬁ/j

Jero o foulT
%

LEA O
18. Site Safety Plan submitted? Yes [ ] No fx ]
19. Workman’s Compensation: Yes [x] No [ ]
Copy of Certificate enclosed? Yes [ ] No k1]
Name of Insurer State Fund
20. Plot Plan submitted? Yes [x] No [ }
21. Deposit enclosed? Yes [x] No [ ]
22. Please forward to this office the following information

within 60 days after receipt of sample results.

a) Chain of Custody Sheets

b) Original Signed Laboratory Reports

c) TSD to Generator copies of wastes shipped and received

d) Attachment A summarizing laboratory results



i

L

o ®
) SRAF

I declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief the statements
and information provided above are correct and true. I understand
that information in addition to that provided above may be needed in
order to obtain an approval from the Department of Environmental
Health and that no work is to begin on this project until this plan is
approved.

L

I understand that any changes in design, materials or equipment will
void this plan if prior approval is not obtained.

I will notify the Department of Environmental Health at least two (2)
working days (48 hours) in advance to schedule any regquired
inspections. I understand that site and worker safety are soley the
responsibility of the property owner or his agent and that this
responsibility is not shared nor assumed by the County of Alameda.

Signature of Contractor

Name (please type) Gary Zaccor
Signature /4ﬁ214;}/;24%4343f4ef

Date April 20, 1988

Signature of gEEE%BWnex\QExgﬁijftor
Name (please type) ‘\TS

Signature

7

NOTES :

1. Any changes in this document must be approved by this Department.

2. Any leaks discovered must be submitted to this office on an
underground storage tank unauthorized leak/contamination site
report form within 5 days of its discovery.

3. Three (3) copies of this plan must be submitted to this Department.
One copy must be at the construction site at all times.

4. A copy of your approved plan must be sent to the landowner.



UNDERGROUND TANK CLOSURE/MODIFICATION PLANS

ATTACHMENT A

SAMPLING RESULTS

Tank or
Area

Contaminant Location & Results
Depth . (specify units)




.A‘LQM‘,DR Cor LS ion

ACCEPTED

DEPARTIMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
476 - £7%h Strest, Third Floor
Qaktand, TA 24812
Telephono: {415} 874.7237

These plans ha.e been reviewed and found to be accepi-
able ard esse~fialy meet ths requfrements of Stare and
Tocal health laws. Changes o your plans indicated by fhis
Depariment are fo 2ssure comphience with Srafe and local
. laws. The project propossd here'n is now rel igased Tor issu-

ance of any roquired building permits for construction.

Oas copy of Thsse accepted plans raust be or the job and

svoilzple 1o all contractors and craftsmen invoived with
the 8305#
A~y ~hanae or alferatons of these plans and spacifications
be submit-ed to this Depariment ena o the Fire ard
wr_m_.h {ncpaction UnOml&m t +o determine if such
hanmo: moet tha.requiroménts of Stete and local laws.
lazst 48 hours prior to the

- ™
Ma-ily e Lopaé

{all-wing reg sirad

!"1\\ oLy

“egance of a nm:«; to opercte is dependest on com-
Rian-e with oxnaﬂ?ﬁ plahs and all applicak'e lews and
o culzbions | ;

THERE 15,A FIJANCIAL PENALTY FOR NOT

Omfﬂ N& THESE INSFECTIGNS.
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